Ordinance be amended by inserting after the existing
paragraph the following new paragraph—

"The maximum amount which may be advanced
pending reimbursement under section 5(2) in any financial
year in connexion with the project described in Item Two of
the First Schedule is ninety five million Hong Kong dollars
(HK$95,000,000)."

He said:—Sir, the Loans (Asian Development Bank) Ordinance enables ables the
Government to raise loans from the Asian Development Bank for specific purposes listed in
the First Schedule. Initially it authorized the Government to borrow an amount equivalent